

ISO 9001: 2015 CERTIFIED | IBA APPROVED

>>

Wing-D-3011, 3rd Floor, Akshar Business Park, Plot No. 03, Sector - 25, Vashi, **Navi Mumbai** - 400 703, India

T: 4074 6666 / 4074 6600 E: mumbai@shreejitransport.com

19th August, 2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 540738

<u>Sub</u>: <u>Press Release – SHREEJI awarded with the prestigious Premier Bonded Trucking Operator Award</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of Press Release with respect to the Company winning the prestigious Premier Bonded Trucking Operator Award at India Cargo Awards 2024.

Kindly take the same on records.

Yours Faithfully For Shreeji Translogistics Limited

Rajnikant C. Shah Wholetime Director (DIN: 00269109)





PAN No. : AAECS3602B SAC Code : 996511 CIN No. : L63010MH1994PLC077890



Shreeji Translagistics Ltd. TRANSPORTING >> TRUST >> SAFELY

CIN: L63010MH1994PLC077890

Registered Office: D-3011, Akshar Business Park, Plot No. 003, Sector 25, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400703

SHREEJI awarded with the prestigious Premier Bonded Trucking Operator Award

Vashi, Navi Mumbai, 19th **August 2024:** Shreeji Translogistics Limited (STL) one of the large integrated national logistical solution providers in India, has been awarded with the prestigious Premier Bonded Trucking Operator Award at the India Cargo Awards 2024.

- STL is elated to announce that it has been awarded the Premier Bonded Trucking Operator Award at the India Cargo Awards 2024 held at Sofitel, BKC, Mumbai on Monday, 12th August, 2024.
- India Cargo Awards is an all-India platform with a vision to recognize the excellence within the Cargo Industry and acknowledge those who are playing defining role in supporting, growing and taking the industry forward.
- Winning this prestigious award is a testament to STL's unwavering commitment to operational
 excellence, customer satisfaction, and innovation. This accolade recognizes the Company's
 consistent dedication to setting industry standards and delivering superior service year after
 year.
- The award is showcased below:





Commenting on the announcement, the Management team of *Shreeji Translogistics Limited*, stated:

"We are immensely proud and honored to receive the Premier Bonded Trucking Operator Award at the India Cargo Awards 2024 held at Sofitel, BKC, Mumbai on Monday, 12th August, 2024. This achievement is a reflection of the hard work, dedication and passion of our entire team. It also highlights our continuous efforts to push the boundaries of excellence in the transport industry. We are grateful to our customers for their ongoing support and trust in our services.

Bonded Trucking Service, which was a new concept introduced in India in the year 2000, was initially started by STL in the year 2002 and since then STL has been at the forefront of Bonded Trucking Services. The Company's relentless pursuit of improvement and customer-centric approach have solidified its reputation as an industry leader.

The recognition of this award not only celebrates STL's success but also reinforces its commitment to future growth and innovation. The Company remains dedicated to enhancing its services and continuing to set new benchmarks in the transport industry."

About Shreeji Translogistics Limited.

Shreeji Translogistics Limited (STL) was incorporated in 1984, headquartered in Vashi, Navi Mumbai. The Company is engaged in freight management, logistic solutions, and warehousing services. It caters a range of logistical requirements from Over Dimensional Cargo (ODC) movement to bonded trucking movements. The various types of services provided by the Company include full truck load transport services (FTL), parcel and part truck load services/ less than truck load (LTL), import-export services, bonded trucking services, ODC services and Rake handling & transportation services. It operates different types of trucks based on design and size along with varying capacities. Its container trucks are used for transportation of parcels, white goods, and consumer packaged goods (FMCG). The Company's platform trucks are mainly used for import-export containers and also for transportation of heavy-duty goods like automotive parts and machineries. STL is led by a team of seasoned professionals with robust experience in the logistics sector.

For further information on the Company, please visit <u>www.shreejitranslogistics.com</u>

Mrs. Himani Dave, CS Shreeji Translogistics Ltd.

Email: cs@shreejitransport.com Contact: 022-40746666/40746644

Disclaimer:

CERTAIN STATEMENTS IN THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS. SUCH FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO CERTAIN RISKS AND UNCERTAINTIES LIKE GOVERNMENT ACTIONS, LOCAL POLITICAL

OR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENTS, TECHNOLOGICAL RISKS, AND MANY OTHER FACTORS THAT COULD CAUSE OUR ACTUAL RESULTS TO DIFFER MATERIALLY FROM THOSE CONTEMPLATED BY THE RELEVANT FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS. SHREEJI TRANSLOGISTICS LIMITED WILL NOT BE IN ANY WAY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ACTION TAKEN BASED ON SUCH STATEMENTS AND UNDERTAKES NO OBLIGATION TO PUBLICLY UPDATE THESE FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS TO REFLECT SUBSEQUENT EVENTS OR CIRCUMSTANCES.							ING KEN
.OOKING STATI	EMENTS TO REFL	ECT SUBSEQUEN	IT EVENTS OR C	CIRCUMSTANCE	S.		